
Official Results

14. European Masters Athletics Championships Indoor

TORUŃ (POL), March 17 - 23, 2024

200 m M50
Judge: MALESZEWSKI Jan

Place L/O Bib Athlete Cat. Country Result

William Collins USA Boston, USA 03-03-30WORLD RECORD MASTERS (50) 22.99
Stephen Peters GBR Sindelfingen, GER 04-03-11EUROPEAN RECORD MASTERS (5 23.22

Ryszard NOWAKOWSKI Gliwice Spała 05-01-14POLISH RECORD MASTERS (50) 24.49

SEMIFINAL-1 Start: 24-03-21   20:59:30

1 498 Marc OZIER M50 23.426 Q    France

2 1336 Andrea PORTALATINI M50 23.944 q    Italy

3 2636 Pavol CHOVAN M50 25.053     Slovakia

4 389 Pierre AUMAILLE M50 25.722     France

5 2733 Alfonso CASTIELLA M50 25.841     Spain

2577 Selwin WEVER M50 DQ5     TR17.2.3Portugal

SEMIFINAL-2 Start: 24-03-21   21:03:34

1 2717 ORTIZ Xavi BOSCH M50 23.906 Q    Spain

2 368 Petri TAURIAINEN M50 24.285 q    Finland

3 393 Bouziane BELGHORZI M50 24.684     TR17.3.3 LFrance

4 531 Christian VERDIER M50 25.133     France

5 2925 Jonas BOIJERTZ M50 25.241     Sweden

6 2660 Jozef NIKO M50 25.662     Slovakia

SEMIFINAL-3 Start: 24-03-21   21:07:33

1 3171 Mike COOGAN M50 23.925 Q    United Kingdom

2 2802 Pablo HERRERO M50 24.186 q    Spain

3 2706 SÁNCHEZ Luis Miguel ARROYO M50 24.443     Spain

4 104 Zhivko ZHELEV M50 24.594     Bulgaria

5 1041 János LISZTÓCZKI M50 25.442     Hungary

6 101 Ivelin SIMEONOV M50 26.231     Bulgaria
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Qualification: first 1 of each heat(Q)plus 3  fastest (q) qualified

Official Results

Place Race/Place Athlete Cat. Country Result

1 SEMIFINAL Marc OZIER M50 France 23.421 Q    

2 SEMIFINAL ORTIZ Xavi BOSCH M50 Spain 23.901 Q    

3 SEMIFINAL Mike COOGAN M50 United Kingdom 23.921 Q    

4 SEMIFINAL Andrea PORTALATINI M50 Italy 23.942 q    

5 SEMIFINAL Pablo HERRERO M50 Spain 24.182 q    

6 SEMIFINAL Petri TAURIAINEN M50 Finland 24.282 q    

7 SEMIFINAL SÁNCHEZ Luis Miguel ARROYO M50 Spain 24.443     

8 SEMIFINAL Zhivko ZHELEV M50 Bulgaria 24.594     

9 SEMIFINAL Bouziane BELGHORZI M50 France 24.683     TR17.3.3 L

10 SEMIFINAL Pavol CHOVAN M50 Slovakia 25.053     

11 SEMIFINAL Christian VERDIER M50 France 25.134     

12 SEMIFINAL Jonas BOIJERTZ M50 Sweden 25.245     

13 SEMIFINAL János LISZTÓCZKI M50 Hungary 25.445     

14 SEMIFINAL Jozef NIKO M50 Slovakia 25.666     

15 SEMIFINAL Pierre AUMAILLE M50 France 25.724     

16 SEMIFINAL Alfonso CASTIELLA M50 Spain 25.845     

17 SEMIFINAL Ivelin SIMEONOV M50 Bulgaria 26.236     

SEMIFINAL Selwin WEVER M50 Portugal DQDQ     TR17.2.3

  Note:

Q -Qualify by placeq -Qualify by performance

Official Results

Place Race/Place Athlete Cat. Country Result

CATEGORY: M50
1 SEMIFINAL Marc OZIER France 23.421 Q    

2 SEMIFINAL ORTIZ Xavi BOSCH Spain 23.901 Q    

3 SEMIFINAL Mike COOGAN United Kingdom 23.921 Q    

4 SEMIFINAL Andrea PORTALATINI Italy 23.942 q    

5 SEMIFINAL Pablo HERRERO Spain 24.182 q    

6 SEMIFINAL Petri TAURIAINEN Finland 24.282 q    

7 SEMIFINAL SÁNCHEZ Luis Miguel ARROYO Spain 24.443     

8 SEMIFINAL Zhivko ZHELEV Bulgaria 24.594     

9 SEMIFINAL Bouziane BELGHORZI France 24.683     TR17.3.3 L

10 SEMIFINAL Pavol CHOVAN Slovakia 25.053     

11 SEMIFINAL Christian VERDIER France 25.134     

12 SEMIFINAL Jonas BOIJERTZ Sweden 25.245     

13 SEMIFINAL János LISZTÓCZKI Hungary 25.445     

14 SEMIFINAL Jozef NIKO Slovakia 25.666     

15 SEMIFINAL Pierre AUMAILLE France 25.724     

16 SEMIFINAL Alfonso CASTIELLA Spain 25.845     

17 SEMIFINAL Ivelin SIMEONOV Bulgaria 26.236     

SEMIFINAL Selwin WEVER Portugal DQDQ     TR17.2.3
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